CH \$65.00 374223

ETAS ID: TM640197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		03/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Halifax Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2222 W. Lake Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60612
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3742233	SCORNED WOMAN
Registration Number:	1792774	OAK HILL FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125212875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125212775

Email: ipdocket@muchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Much Shelist, PC

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9194900.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K Sacharoff
SIGNATURE:	/adamksacharoff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of TM Assignment Halifax Group (JPM Chase Bank) (FINAL) (29 May 20)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007260 FRAME: 0686

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated March 30, 2021 by and between The Halifax Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Grantor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks on December 23, 2013, by entering into the Pledge and Security Agreement dated December 23, 2013;

WHEREAS, Grantee recorded the Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2019 at Reel 006747, Frame 0247 against the following trademark registration numbers: 3742233 and 1792774; as further defined on Schedule A below; and

WHEREAS, Grantee intends to release all liens, encumbrances, and obligations (the "Security Interest") against the aforementioned registration numbers.

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantee releases and forever discharges the Security Interest and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interest it may have upon the trademarks set forth herein.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

RECORDED: 04/19/2021

March 30, 2021
Date: _____

375	
Syl Name_	Thurs on the
Title	2/11/10/22/1/14/1/1/

Schedule A			
United States and Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications			
Property Type	Number	Trademark	
Registration Number	3742233	SCORNED WOMAN	
Registration Number	1792774	OAK HILL FARMS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007260 FRAME: 0687